

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

REVIEW PETN. IN WP NO. 62 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 34680 OF 2025

Sharad Patel And Ors

...PETITIONER

V/S

Kanakia Park Co-op Hsg Society Ltd Throu. Its.RESPONDENT
Sec.

Mr. A. S. Anand for Petitioner.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent No. 3 & 4 / State.

Mr. Swapnil Newaskar for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)