



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NO.62 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.34680 OF 2025

Sharad Patel

....Petitioner

V/S

Kanakia Park Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd.

through its Secretary & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sharad Patel -*Petitioner-in-person.*

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 09 JUNE 2026.

P.C.:

1. Petitioner-in-person submits that the review needs to be heard by the learned Judge who has passed the order under review. Hence, removed from Board.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)